EAST LOTHIAN COUNCIL

EAST LOTHIAN COUNCIL (A198 DIRLETON ROAD, NORTH BERWICK) (40MPH SPEED LIMIT AND RESTRICTED ROADS) (A198 DIRLETON ROAD, NORTH BERWICK ORDER 2017

TO 219/17

EAST LOTHIAN COUNCIL in exercise of the powers conferred on it by Sections 82(2), 83(2) and 84(1) and (2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended by the Roads (Scotland) Act 1984 (which Act so amended is hereinafter referred to as "the 1984 Act") and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Constable Police Scotland in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the 1984 Act hereby make the following order:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the "East Lothian Council (A198 Dirleton Road North Berwick) (40mph Speed Limit and Restricted Roads) (A198, Dirleton Road, North Berwick) (Variation) Order 2017"
- 2. Without prejudice to the validity of anything done or to any liability incurred in respect of any act or omission before the coming into force of this Order, The Lothian Regional Council (A198 Tantallon Road, A198 Dirleton Road and B1347 Haddington Road, North Berwick) (40mph Speed Limit and Restricted Roads) Order 1994 (hereinafter referred to as "the 1994 Order") shall have effect subject to the following amendment: -

In Schedule 1, Part 2 of the 1994 Order all of the words are deleted.

Given under the Seal of East Lothian Council this 30th day of October Two Thousand and Seventeen

Authorised Signatory
East Lothian Council
John Muir House
Haddington
EH41 3HA

ORDER 219/17

EAST LOTHIAN COUNCIL ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

4	2017
Subjects: A198 Dirleton Roa	d, North
Berwick	

EAST LOTHIAN COUNCIL JOHN MUIR HOUSE HADDINGTON

